
Pos 

HC2 
1 
2 

PTC 
1 

PTE 
1 
2 
3 

PTF 
1 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Spec3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

SpecE30 
1 
2 
3 

No. 

51 
501 

86 

41 
146 
91 

15 

50 
148 
94 
9 

44 
561 
127 
912 

07 
115 
55 
61 
81 

74 
161 
13 

Name 

Paul Horsey III 
Micheal Young 

Eric Gustafson 

Aaron Johnson 
James Milko 
John Crooke 

Matthew Denny 

Adam Molaver 
Ryan Fisher 
Cale Phillips 
Xavier Calderon 
Glenn Evans 
Chris Fisher 
Koby Markham 
Kimball Markham 

Jon McAvoy 
John Jens 
Charles Ford 
Joey Thomas 
Sam Nixon 

Robert Grace 
Paul Bacon 
T.J. Joyce 

Class 

HC2 

HC2 

PTC 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTF 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

Best Tm 

2:36.915 
6:12.485 

2:27.147 

2:22.716 
2:22.742 
2:31.431 

2:26.463 

2:19.880 
2:20.370 
2:21.759 
2:22.168 
2:24.071 
2:25.300 
2:35.122 
2:38.517 

2:17.537 
2:20.870 
2:21.336 
2:21.820 
2:24.215 

2:18.596 
2:20.154 
2:21.124 

Diff 

3:35.570 

0.026 
8.715 

0.490 
1.879 
2.288 
4.191 
5.420 

15.242 
18.637 

3.333 
3.799 
4.283 
6.678 

1.558 
2.528 

Best Speed 

75.022 
31.604 

80.002 

82.485 
82.470 
77.738 

80.375 

84.158 
83.864 
83.042 
82.803 
81.710 
81.019 
75.889 
74.263 

85.592 
83.566 
83.291 
83.007 
81.628 

84.938 
83.993 
83.416 

In Lap 

4 
2 

3 

4 
3 
3 

4 

4 
4 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 

4 
4 
3 
4 
4 

3 
4 
4 

Make-Model 

Honda-Civic 
Acura-Integra 

Scion -FR-S 

mazda -Miata 
Mazda-Miata 
Porsche-944 

Mazda-Miata 

Mazda-Spec Miata 
Mazda-Spec Miata 
Mazda-Spec Miata 
Mazda-Spec Miata 
Mazda-Spec Miata 
Mazda-Spec Miata 
Mazda-Spec Miata 
Mazda-Spec Miata 

BMW-Spec3 
BMW-Spec3 
BMW-Spec3 
BMW-Spec3 
BMW-Spec3 

BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 

Member 

153951 
155245 

125816 

144818 
167158 
109393 

132990 

109561 

135615 
116044 
116859 
163569 
164144 
164143 

113538 
159955 
171174 
167644 
173343 

131525 
163025 
157437 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 10/9/2016 10:11:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jason Stanford 

Race Director Jay Langston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Mid Atlantic 

NASA-MA VIR OctoberFast '16 

Lightning (HC3-5, SM, PTC-H, Spec3, SpecZ, Spec E30, 944 Spec, GTS1) 

Lightning Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:55:21 

VIR (full) 3.270 miles 

10/9/2016 08:55 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

SSM 
1 
2 

No. 

39 
73 

510 
00 

184 
1 

89 
34 

520 
87 
88 

032 

531 
31 

Name 

Jason Griscavage 
Evan Levine 
Paul Patrick 
Lance Bergstein 
Richard Cofer 
Richard Montoni 
Chris Allen 
Gregory Smith 
Renzo Giovannini 
Michael Kovac 
Joseph McGrath 
Colin Fabeny 

Mike Couling 
Mi Jee Song 

Class 
SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SSM 

SSM 

Best Tm 

2:21.282 
2:21.437 
2:21.510 
2:21.578 
2:22.792 
2:22.932 
2:23.572 
2:23.950 
2:24.705 
2:25.820 
2:27.520 
2:27.798 

2:40.401 
2:50.130 

Diff 

2.686 
2.841 
2.914 
2.982 
4.196 
4.336 
4.976 
5.354 
6.109 
7.224 
8.924 
9.202 

9.729 

Best Speed 

83.323 
83.231 
83.188 
83.149 
82.442 
82.361 
81.994 
81.778 
81.352 
80.730 
79.799 
79.649 

73.391 
69.194 

In Lap 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
3 

3 
2 

Make-Model 

BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 
BMW-SpecE30 

Mazda-SSM 
Mazda-Miata 

Member 

161263 
140976 
146460 
162935 
132711 
154258 
165662 
155478 
166019 
165168 
133232 
139429 

144823 
178337 

Sorted on Best Lap time
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